Norfolk Southern Railway Company
Defendant

SECOND AMENDED JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL ACTION

The court has ordered that (check one):

O the defendant, Norfolk Southern Railway Company, shall recover from the plaintiffs’, counsel, individually for

attorney’s fees in the sum of Forty-nine Thousand, Six Hundred Seventy-four and 76/100 ($49,674.76) Dollars.

� the plaintiff recover nothing, the action be dismissed on the merits, and the defendant (name)                                        

recover costs from the plaintiff (name)                                    .

�   other: 

This action was (check one):